



LOYAL Equipments limited.

Regd. Office & Works : Block No.: 33/34/35/1-2-3-4-5, Village : Zak,
Ta.: Dahegam, Dist : Gandhinagar - 382 330, GUJARAT, INDIA
Contact No.: +91 90990 39955
E-mail : Info@loyalequipments.com, www.loyalequipments.com
CIN NO. L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
ASME - U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: November 14, 2022

To,

**The Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,
Maharashtra, India**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference – Loyal Equipments Limited; Symbol – LOYAL; ISIN: INE876S01017; Scrip code - 539227
Sub: Submission of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 of the Company published in the Newspapers.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on November 14, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

For Loyal Equipments Limited

**Neha Jangid
Company Secretary**

Place – Dahegam



AUCTION OF STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

The following State Governments have offered to sell stock by way of auction, for an aggregate amount of **₹8,800 crore** (Face Value).

Sr. No.	State	Amount to be raised (₹ cr)	Additional borrowing (Green shoe) option (₹ cr)	Tenure (in years)	Type of auction
1.	Assam	800	-	10	Yield based
2.	Bihar	2,000	-	10	Yield based
3.	Karnataka	2,000	-	9	Yield based
4.	Punjab	1,000	-	10	Yield based
		1,000	1,000	20	Yield based
Total		8,800			

The auction will be conducted on Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) in multiple-price format on **November 15, 2022 (Tuesday)**. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (<https://rbidirect.org.in>). For further details please refer to RBI press release dated **November 11, 2022 (Friday)** on RBI website www.rbi.org.in.

"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money"

TAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L01222WB1983PLC59695
Registered Office: Ashanti Building, 3rd Floor, 53A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 016

NOTICE TO MEMBERS
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013 that the Company intends to make an application to the Central Government for approval under Sections 196, 197, 203(1), and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 & Rule 7 of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, for reappointment and remuneration of Mr. Wangchuk Dorji as Whole Time Director of the Company from 20th May, 2022 as per the terms and conditions contained in the agreement entered into between the Company and Mr. Wangchuk Dorji, approved by the Board in its meeting held on 25th May, 2022 and to be put to the members for their approval in the Annual General Meeting of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Place: Kolkata
Date: 13th September, 2022
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ANUBHAV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE : 1/A Fakir Dey Lane, Bowbazar, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 012

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022
(Rs. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	38.95	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.52	(6.85)	(7.78)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.52	(6.85)	(7.78)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.52	(6.85)	(7.78)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	7.52	(6.85)	(7.78)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.04	(0.03)	(0.04)
	(b) Diluted	0.04	(0.03)	(0.04)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 12, 2022
For Anubhav Infrastructure Limited
Nikita Rateria
(Company Secretary)

SILVERPOINT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE : "ANANTA BHAWAN", 94, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -301, HOWRAH - 711 109

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022
(Rs. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1.	Total income from Operations	34.49	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.62	(3.21)	(1.98)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.62	(3.21)	(1.98)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.62	(3.21)	(1.98)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	3.62	(3.21)	(1.98)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.02	(0.02)	(0.01)
	(b) Diluted	0.02	(0.02)	(0.01)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12 November, 2022
For Silverpoint Infratech Limited
Puja Jain
(Company Secretary)

LOYAL equipments limited
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)

Regd. Office: Block No.35/1-2-3-4, Village - Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India
Tel No: +91-2718-247236 • Fax No: +91-2718-269033 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2022
(Amt. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	For Quarter ended on 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for half year ended		Previous Year Ended 31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1163.03	545.61	1367.26	1708.64	2029.88	3308.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	197.80	(164.79)	(81.52)	33.01	(237.95)	(516.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	197.80	(164.79)	(81.52)	33.01	(237.95)	(516.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	183.82	(159.38)	(101.71)	24.44	(238.94)	(511.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	183.82	(159.38)	(101.71)	24.44	(238.94)	(509.54)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	659.21	905.24	634.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	1.80	(1.56)	(1.00)	0.24	(2.34)	(5.00)
	2. Diluted:						

Notes:-
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2022.
2. Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 30/06/2022	For Quarter ended on 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for half year ended		Previous Year Ended 31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	Audited
1	Turnover	1157.18	517.64	1359.15	1674.82	1973.35	3225.76
2	Profit before tax	198.33	(164.79)	(94.75)	33.53	(252.58)	(531.65)
3	Profit after tax	184.35	(159.38)	(100.32)	24.96	(238.94)	(512.35)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	184.35	(159.38)	(100.32)	24.96	(238.94)	(509.92)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).

By order of the Board
For LOYAL equipments limited
Sd/-
Place: Dahegam, Gujarat
Date: November 12, 2022
Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director) (DIN: 02672297)

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED
CIN No.U19115UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P)
Ph. No. : +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended 30.09.2022	Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Three Months ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	1,242.29	1,167.37	897.92	2,409.66
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	80.50	73.92	69.66	154.42
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.42	9.16	8.34	18.58
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.42	9.16	8.34	18.58
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6.68	6.59	5.83	13.27
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	7.40	9.29	7.42	16.69
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/-each) (Not Annualized *)				
I.	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
II.	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in. 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - Consolidated financial statements. 3. The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases, effective April 1, 2019 as notified by The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules 2019, using modified retrospective method. The adoption of this standard does not have any material impact on the consolidated profit and earnings per share for the periods.

Place : Kanpur
Date : November 12, 2022
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Veerulur Amin
Managing Director
DI N No. 00037469

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Regd. Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
(Corporate Identity No. : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
Tel : 033-2262-8436/8456/8492, 2230-2330, Fax : 033-2262-8439
Email : alddavid@dataone.in, Website : www.albertdavidindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	10590.85	9178.97	19350.36	32935.28
2.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2558.46	1640.99	2996.53	4729.76
3.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2558.46	1640.99	2996.53	4729.76
4.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2013.82	1267.24	2189.37	3525.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2026.61	1330.54	2193.05	3851.34
6.	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72	570.72
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	2736.39
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	Basic (Rs.) :	35.29	22.20	38.36	61.78
	Diluted (Rs.) :	35.29	22.20	38.36	61.78

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.albertdavidindia.com).
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th November, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.
4. The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceuticals and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
5. During the quarter the Company has made payment of dividend of Rs.9.00 per equity share of Rs.10/- each, total outflow amounting to Rs.513.64 Lakhs in respect of financial year ended on 31st March, 2022.
6. Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th November, 2022
For Albert David Limited
(A. K. Kothari)
Executive Chairman
(DIN : 00051900)

Zydus Foundation
Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar),
Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30/09/2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/2022		Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2022		Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2021 in the previous year		Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2022		Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2021		Previous Year ended 31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	2,632	2,627	1,871	5,259	3,523	7,572					
2	Surplus/(Deficit) after tax	(42)	257	45	215	23	(481)					
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(39)	256	42	217	17	(485)					
4	Net worth	5	5	5	5	5	5					
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)	19,363	19,402	17,160	19,363	17,160	19,146					
6	Total outstanding Debt	16,000	18,500	18,500	16,000	18,500	18,500					
7	Debt Equity Ratio	0.83	0.95	1.08	0.83	1.08	0.97					
8	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.					
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.14	2.01	0.42	1.59	0.45	0.41					

Notes:
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com).
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,
For Zydus Foundation
Sujatha Rajesh
Director
DIN : 08071096
Ahmedabad, November 12, 2022

PXIL
Power Exchange India Limited
Sumer Plaza, Unit No.901,9th floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, India
Tel: +91 22 4009667/87 Fax: +91 22 4009663/90
Email: info@pxil.co.in, CIN:U74900MH2008PLC179152

Trading Month October 2022

Market	Segment	Minimum		Maximum		Average		Total MUs
		Price (₹/KWh)	Volume (MUs)	Price (₹/KWh)	Volume (MUs)	Price (₹/KWh)	Volume (MUs)	
IDAS	CONVENTIONAL	0.53	0.0525	12.00	1.74	4.44	0.43	3.01
TAM	DAC	1.44	2.26	11.42	18.48	4.56	9.49	294.25
	INTRADAY	3.16	0.04	11.50	2.00	8.11	0.86	5.15
GTAM	DAC	2.77	0.09	10.00	1.00	4.20	0.67	3.33
GTAM	DAC	3.08	0.60	7.53	1.25	4.54	0.95	

BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED						
CIN: L24294TN1995PLC030698						
Regd. Off: 299, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai-600 001, Tel: 044 - 2526 7517 / 2527 0992, Fax: 044 25261264, E-mail: info@bafnapharma.com, Website: www.bafnapharma.com						
Extracts of standalone un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30th September 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS						
S.No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	For the Six Months period	For the Six Months period
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	ended 30.09.2022	ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	2260.30	1822.82	2861.56	4083.13	5004.42
2	Net Profit from activities after tax	160.29	135.61	224.57	295.92	433.26
3	Equity Share Capital	2365.63	2365.63	2365.63	2365.63	2365.63
4	Earnings Per Share					
	Basic :	0.68	0.57	0.95	1.25	1.83
	Diluted :	0.68	0.57	0.95	1.25	1.83

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and also on the Company's website.

For BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Sd/- S.Hemalatha
Executive Director
DIN No: 02714329

Place : Chennai
Date : 11.11.2022

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LTD				
Regd Office : Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata - 700 069 CIN No. : L45202WB1992PLC054157 E-mail id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending September 30, 2022	Year to Date from 01.04.2022 to 30.09.2022	Quarter ending June 30, 2022
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Rs. in '000				
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	8816	8821	5
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	7761	7578	(182)
3.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50612	50612	50612
	Face Value of Rs. 10 each	10	10	10
4.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31st March 2022	68169	68169	68169
5.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	1.53	1.49	(0.04)

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirman.com

By the Order of the Board
For Jayshree Nirman Limited
Kakali Dutt
Director
DIN : 08536359

Date : 12th November, 2022
Place : Kolkata

PHF LEASING LIMITED						
Registered Office: 923, G.T. Road Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab Corporate Office: 87, Radio Colony, Mahavir Marg, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab CIN No. L65110PB1992PLC012488 Ph.No.0181-4639903-04, Website: www.phfleasing.com Email id: phf_leasingtd@yahoo.co.in						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 (In Lakhs)						
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	382.25	349.37	183.60	731.62	345.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	45.97	56.84	15.43	102.81	21.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	45.97	56.84	90.43	102.81	96.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.19	44.97	85.40	78.16	89.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.17)	8.31	(8.73)	8.14	(8.73)
6	Equity Share Capital	550.00	550.00	395.00	550.00	395.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	611.37	580.02	375.43	611.37	375.43
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.80	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.80	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28

Notes :-
1 The above results of PHF Leasing Ltd. ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 and November 12, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended Sep. 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mseil.in and on Company's website www.phfleasing.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
PHF Leasing Limited
SD/-
Vijay Kumar Sareen
Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240

Place : Jalandhar
Dated: November 12, 2022

LOYAL equipments limited						
CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607						
Regd. Office: Block No 35/1-2-3-4, Village - Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India Tel No. : +91-2718-247236 • Fax No.: +91-2718-269033 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com						
Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2022 (Amt. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For Quarter ended on	Year to date figures for half year ended	Previous Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1163.03	545.61	1367.26	1708.64	2029.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	197.80	(164.79)	(81.52)	33.01	(237.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	197.80	(164.79)	(81.52)	33.01	(237.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	183.82	(159.38)	(101.71)	24.44	(238.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	183.82	(159.38)	(101.71)	24.44	(238.94)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	659.21	905.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	1.80	(1.56)	(1.00)	0.24	(2.34)
	2. Diluted:					

Notes :-
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2022.
2. Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For Quarter ended on	Year to date figures for half year ended	Previous Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1157.18	517.64	1359.15	1674.82	1973.35
2	Profit before tax	198.33	(164.79)	(94.75)	33.53	(252.58)
3	Profit after tax	184.35	(159.38)	(100.32)	24.96	(238.94)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	184.35	(159.38)	(100.32)	24.96	(238.94)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).

By order of the Board
For LOYAL equipments limited
Sd/-
Aikesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director) (DIN: 02672297)

Place: Dahegam, Gujarat
Date: November 12, 2022

ATUL AUTO LIMITED						
Reg. Office : Survey No. 86, Plot No. 1 to 4, 8-B, National Highway, Near Microwave Tower, Shapar (Veraval), Dist. Rajkot, 360 024 CIN L54100GJ1986PLC016999 Website: www.atulauto.co.in E-Mail: info@atulauto.co.in						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 (Rs. in lacs except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 Audited	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	11,361	8,201	21,039	12,305	8,556
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	57	(624)	(450)	9	(621)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	57	(624)	(450)	9	(621)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	37	(450)	(387)	(12)	(451)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28	(440)	(393)	(18)	(426)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,097	1,097	1,097	1,097	1,097
7	Earning Per Share (Basic and Diluted but not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 5/-)	0.17	(2.05)	(1.76)	(0.01)	(1.91)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the said Quarter and Half Year end are available on Stock Exchanges Websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the website of the Company: www.atulauto.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Atul Auto Limited
Jayantibhai J Chandra
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00057722)

Date : November 12, 2022
Place : Shapar (Dist. Rajkot)

JINDAL SAW LIMITED													
CIN - L27104UP1984PLC023979													
Regd. Off: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403 Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.22 Audited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.22 Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	3,366.96	3,019.01	2,570.56	6,385.97	5,048.03	11,243.40	4,066.88	3,510.46	3,004.97	7,577.34	5,930.51	13,450.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	80.89	36.69	195.81	117.58	422.59	644.16	89.45	0.72	178.60	90.17	404.68	621.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	80.89	36.69	195.81	117.58	422.59	637.11	64.41	0.72	178.60	65.13	404.68	621.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	61.11	28.09	127.46	89.20	275.76	405.49	21.00	(15.66)	107.62	5.34	253.36	375.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	64.22	31.21	129.71	95.43	280.25	417.96	44.00	13.76	109.67	57.76	266.01	408.29
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	7,457.08	7,456.37	7,287.38	7,457.08	7,287.38	7,425.10	7,356.64	7,337.77	7,202.53	7,356.64	7,202.52	7,364.18
8.	Net worth	7,521.03	7,520.32	7,351.33	7,521.03	7,351.33	7,489.05	7,356.64	7,337.77	7,202.53	7,356.64	7,202.52	7,364.18
9.	Outstanding Debt	4,327.24	4,321.37	3,689.93	4,327.24	3,689.93	4,172.58	5,950.94	5,920.17	5,351.05	5,950.94	5,351.05	5,787.21
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58	0.57	0.47	0.58	0.47	0.51	0.81	0.81	0.71	0.81	0.74	0.74
11.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualised)												
	(1) Basic	1.93*	0.88*	4.01*	2.81*	8.67*	12.76	1.87*	0.15*	3.78*	2.02*	8.56*	12.96
	(2) Diluted	1.93*	0.88*	4.01*	2.81*	8.67*	12.76	1.87*	0.15*	3.78*	2.02*	8.56*	12.96
12.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.01	1.24	1.84	1.10	1.79	1.74	0.71	1.01	1.38	0.81	1.13	1.52
13.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.38	1.95	4.27	2.16	4.26	3.75	2.06	1.69	3.68	1.87	3.74	3.38

#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalsaw.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors of Jindal Saw Limited
Sd/-
Sminu Jindal
Managing Director
DIN : 00005317

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 11, 2022

Haldia Petrochemicals Limited						
CIN: U24100WB2015PLC205383						
Registered Office: Bengal Eco Intelligent Park, Tower 1, Block EM, Plot No. 3 Salt Lake City, Sector V, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India Tel: 033 7112 2334, 7112 2445 Email: corp@hpl.co.in Website: www.haldiapetrochemicals.com						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 [Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	37,921.78	43,056.16	22,571.82	80,977.94	46,829.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3,424.48)	(2,544.57)	(937.13)	(5,969.05)	(344.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3,424.48)	(2,544.57)	(937.13)	(5,969.05)	(344.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(2,406.15)	(1,619.10)	(620.26)	(4,025.25)	(227.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,411.38)	(1,624.32)	(630.83)	(4,035.70)	(238.32)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	120,517.75	119,461.45
8	Net worth	137,397.14	139,284.64	136,340.84	137,397.14	136,340.84
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	42,130.51	35,738.68	31,418.79	42,130.51	31,418.79
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	2,637.38	-	2,637.38
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.21	0.21	0.26	0.21
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(1.43)	(0.96)	(0.37)	(2.38)	(0.13)
	2. Diluted:	(1.43)	(0.96)	(0.37)	(2.38)	(0.13)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,710.82	2,710.82	-	2,710.82	-
14	De					